

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7
(CC 63 5 1 / 2 0 0 7)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in OJC No. 83 5 3 / 2 0 0 0
of The HIGH COUR T OF ORI S S A AT CUTTAC K)

EX E CU T I V E EN G I N E E R

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

JAGA B A N D H U B I S W A L & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 21/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the direction given by this Court vide order da
ted
30. 0 7 . 2 0 0 7 , an affidavit sworn by Assistant Law Officer, Department of W a
ter
Resources, Government of Orissa, Bhuba ne sw a r has been filed. We have
perused the said order.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

In the meanti me, operation of the order of the Tribun al shall rema
in
stayed.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master